# CH \$515.00 1147579

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		12/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814-5318
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1147579	ARGON
Registration Number:	1232607	CRITICATH
Registration Number:	1427350	CRITIKIT
Registration Number:	4556099	DTXPLUS
Registration Number:	2027373	EASY VENT
Registration Number:	2044712	EXACTA
Registration Number:	2084417	FIRST PICC
Registration Number:	1380253	FLOSWITCH
Registration Number:	1530718	R.O.S.E.
Registration Number:	2920800	SAFEDRAW
Registration Number:	2754599	USBIOPSY
Registration Number:	2903346	US BIOPSY
Registration Number:	2986513	FLEXCORE
Registration Number:	3026875	TLAB
Registration Number:	4530304	CLEANER 15
Registration Number:	3819200	OPTION
Registration Number:	4060694	ULTRASTREAM
Serial Number:	86127774	CLEANER XT
Serial Number:	86119210	ARGON

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0602

900354380

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86290870	FIRSTSTIC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2662

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057332-0003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke			
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016			

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page9.tif

source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices,

Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page10.tif

source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices,

Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page11.tif

source=Argon - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (Argon Medical Devices,

Inc.)(EXECUTED)#page12.tif

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the lien and security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to or in connection with this agreement, the terms of any Collateral Document, and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Agent hereunder or thereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement dated as of December 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as the First Lien Agent, and Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Second Lien Agent. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this agreement or any Collateral Document, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall control.

#### SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 23, 2015, is made by Argon Medical Devices, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC ("<u>HFS</u>")<sup>1</sup>, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, Holdings, the other Credit Parties, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and HFS, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Second Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of Administrative Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders and Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders to

-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company that does business as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC in Alabama, California, Florida, Illinois, Maryland, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico and Texas and as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions in New Hampshire.

make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, Grantor hereby agrees with Administrative Agent as follows:

- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of

2

which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

<u>Section 6.</u> <u>Governing Law.</u> This Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

By: Charon Mc Nally
Name: Sharon Mc Nally
Title: Vice President of Finance

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

## SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations**

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Argentina	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2275839	22-Mar-00	1794036	15-May-00
Australia	GABARITH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	586935	21-Sep-92	586935	21-Sep-92
Australia	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	200591	3-Mar-87	200591	3-Mar-87
Benelux	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	667243	11-Jul-84	401733	21-Feb-85
Benelux	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	107610	3-Jul-66	69106	20-Oct-71
		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
Bolivia	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1587	21-Apr-95	70071A	18-Sep-97
Brazil	I-CATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	811651070	27-Jul-84	811651070	19-Nov-85
Brazil	INTRACATH		815348835	12-Jan-90	815348835	26-Nov-91
Canada	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	295,403	1-Mar-66	149,269	10-Feb-96
Chile	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	305370	20-Apr-95	762378	22-Apr-96
China (People's		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
Republic)	CAREFLOW		2517194	29-Mar-94	812531	7-Feb-96
China		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
(People's	DTX (Chinese		5400040	24 Iv1 06	5400040	14 Iva 00
Republic) China	characters)	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	5499049	24-Jul-06	5499049	14-Jun-09
(People's	First PICC (Chinese	ringon ricelled be rices, inc.				
Republic)	characters)		5498960	24-Jul-06	5498960	7-Jun-09
China (People's		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
Republic)	FLOSWITCH		124340	4-Nov-98	1382248	7-Apr-00
China		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
(People's	HWDDOGATH		0900124226	4 N 09	1462049	21 0-4 00
Republic) China	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9800124336	4-Nov-98	1463048	21-Oct-00
(People's		ragon recarear perfect, rate.				
Republic)	INTRACATH		28878	9-Aug-85	258637	10-Aug-86
Colombia	CAREFLOW	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1294	20-Jan-94	163073	15-Jun-94
Colombia	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98039513	13-Jul-98	241401	1-Jun-01
		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98039511	13-Jul-98	241400	1-Jun-01
Colombia	CRITIFLO					
Colombia	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98039506	13-Jul-98	216419	26-Feb-99
Colombia	HVDDOCATH	Argon Medical Daviess Inc	98039507	13-Jul-98	216418	26-Feb-99
Colombia	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98039307	13-Jul-98	210418	20-160-99
Colombia	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	337.722	7-Mar-91	169020	18-Nov-94
			,			
Colombia	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98039514	13-Jul-98	216426	26-Feb-99
Costa Rica	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	124154	9-Jun-99	124154	30-Mar-01
Costa Rica	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	124364	9-Jun-99	124364	21-Jun-01
Costa Rica	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	124361	9-Jun-99	124361	21-Jun-01

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Owner	<u>Application</u>	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
Costa Rica	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	<u>Number</u> 124156	9-Jun-99	<u>Number</u> 124156	<b>Date</b> 30-Mar-01
		8				
Costa Rica	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	124362	9-Jun-99	124362	21-Jun-01
Costa Rica	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	124365	9-Jun-99	124365	21-Jun-01
Costa Rica	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	124363	9-Jun-99	124363	21-Jun-01
Denmark	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	VA004271982	29-Jan-82	VR028121982	6-Aug-82
						_
Dominican Republic	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28362	4-Aug-98	100100	15-Oct-98
Dominican		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
Republic	CRITIFLO		28364	4-Aug-98	100098	15-Oct-98
Dominican Republic	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28365	4-Aug-98	100096	15-Oct-98
Dominican Republic	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28368	4-Aug-98	100093	15-Oct-98
Dominican Republic	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28101	4-Aug-98	100094	15-Oct-98
Dominican Republic	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	35756	21-Jun-83	35756	15-Aug-83
Dominican Republic	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28366	4-Aug-98		
Ecuador	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89189	8-Jul-98	63900	25-Feb-00
Ecuador	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89184	8-Jul-98	63400	25-Feb-00
Ecuador	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89181	8-Jul-98	DNPI63100	25-Feb-00
Ecuador	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89183	8-Jul-98	63300	25-Feb-00
Ecuador	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89185	8-Jul-98	63500	25-Feb-00
Ecuador	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89188	8-Jul-98	63800	25-Feb-00
Ecuador	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89182	8-Jul-98	63200	25-Feb-00
El Salvador	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	371198	26-Jun-98	172115	1-Sep-00
El Salvador	CRITIKIT		371298	26-Jun-98	74117	13-Sep-00
El Salvador	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	370998	26-Jun-98	73117	13-Sep-00
El Salvador	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	371498	26-Jun-98	67117	13-Sep-00
El Salvador	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	370798	26-Jun-98	71117	13-Sep-00
El Salvador	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	372198	26-Jun-98	66117	13-Sep-00
El Salvador	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	370898	26-Jun-98	72117	13-Sep-00
European	CMITCAIN	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	310070	20-Jun-20	/211/	13-3cp-00
Community	CAREFLOW		1172220	14 <b>-M</b> ay-99	1172220	3-Jul-00
France	CAREFLOW	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	874362	28-Aug-87	1424920	28-Aug-87
France	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	INPI957449	29-Sep-78	1491058	29-Sep-88
France	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	209909	13-Feb-76	1339277	20-Jan-86
Germany	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	B100558	21-Jan-94	2087671	16-Dec-94
Germany	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	V1611510Wz	24-Oct-78	1049080	31-May-83
Germany	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	D19454	2-Mar-66	836363	2-Mar-96

Jurisdiction	<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	<u>Application</u> Number	Filing Date	<u>Registration</u> Number	<u>Registration</u> Date
Guatemala	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	M56258	28-Jul-98	97148244206	16-Jul-99
Guatemala	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	M56218	28-Jul-98	97141	16-Jul-99
Guatemala	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	M56278	28-Jul-98	97151	19-Jul-99
Guatemala	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	M56228	28-Jul-98	102058	12-Jan-00
Guatemala	FIRST PICC	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	8672	16-Oct-97	98681	29-Sep-99
Guatemala	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	M105677	17-Dec-97	97051	13-Aug-99
Guatemala	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	M56238	28-Jul-98	97146	16-Jul-99
Honduras	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	848498	9-Jul-98	73553	8-Mar-99
Honduras	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	848698	9-Jul-98	73273	15-Jan-99
Honduras	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	848198	9-Jul-98	73278	15-Jan-99
Honduras	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	848598	9-Jul-98	88502	18-Aug-03
Honduras	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	848898	9-Jul-98	73272	15-Jan-09
Honduras	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	848298	9-Jul-98	73274	15-Jan-99
Hong Kong	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	900289	14-Nov-89	280791	14-Nov-96
Ireland	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	129925	25-Oct-88	129925	20-Nov-90
Italy	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	335598TO	13-Nov-98	817954	12-Jun-00
Italy	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	RM96C001258	13-Mar-96	209506	26-Aug-98
Italy	SECALON	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1993481	23-Jun-81	395446	23-Jun-81
_	FIRST PICC WITH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
Japan	KATAKANA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1061821996	19-Sep-96	4134428	10-Apr-98
Japan	FLOSWITCH FLOSWITCH IN	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	S59086030	31-Jul-84	1972952	23-Jul-87
Japan	KATAKANA	Argon Medicar Devices, file.	852789	31-Jul-84	2713613	23-Jul-87
Japan	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	S41011230	4-Mar-66	750573	9-Aug-67
Malaysia	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	89/06957	9-Nov-89	89/06957	9-Nov-96
Mexico	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	340462	20-Jul-98	586965	31-Aug-98
Mexico	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	340461	20-Jul-98	586964	31-Aug-98
Mexico	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	340467	20-Jul-98	586970	31-Aug-98
Mexico	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	340463	20-Jul-98	586966	31-Aug-98
Mexico	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	340466	20-Jul-98	586969	31-Aug-98
Mexico	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	132847	17-Feb-92	415762	9-Jun-92
New		Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	400510	24.6	400540	
Zealand	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	188548	31-Oct-88	188548	31-Oct-95
Nicaragua	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802620	17-Jul-98	41031	21-Apr-99
Nicaragua	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802623	17-Jul-98	41023	21-Apr-99
Nicaragua	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802582	17-Jul-98	41257	1-Jun-99
Nicaragua	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802583	17-Jul-98	41058	4-May-99
Nicaragua	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802584	17-Jul-98	41098	10-May-99
Nicaragua	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802585	17-Jul-98	40228	28-Jan-99
Nicaragua	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	9802622	17-Jul-98	41032	21-Apr-99
Norway	CAREFLOW	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	873508	27-Aug-87	134745	22-Dec-88
Norway	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	820317	29-Jan-82	114554	1-Sep-83
Panama	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	103823	17-Nov-99	103823	21-Nov-00
Panama	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	103819	17-Nov-99	103819	1-Feb-01
Panama	SECALON T		103820	17-Nov-99	103820	21-Nov-00
Paraguay	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	7894 18995	20-Apr-95	291169	27-Dec-95
Peru	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	18993	16-Aug-96	30965	18-Nov-96

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u> Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Russian Federation	CAREFLOW	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2005704643	5-Mar-05	301434	21-Feb-06
Russian Federation	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723532	18-Oct-02	252878	14-Aug-03
Russian Federation	CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723527	18-Oct-02	260619	22-Dec-03
Russian Federation	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723528	18-Oct-02	254725	4-Sep-03
Russian Federation	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723523	18-Oct-02	257111	15-Oct-03
Russian Federation	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723525	18-Oct-02	260261	16-Dec-03
Russian Federation	SECALON	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723526	18-Oct-02	251534	15-Jul-03
Russian Federation	SECALON SELDY	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	2002723530	18-Oct-02	258597	14-Nov-03
Singapore	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	S/6357/88	16-Nov-88	635788	16-Nov-95
South Africa	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	890556	26-Jan-89	198900556	11-Nov-94
Spain	CAREFLOW	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1208802	1-Sep-87	1208802	20-Feb-90
Sweden	SECALON	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	8006640	12-Dec-80	177059	12-Jun-81
Switzerland	CAREFLOW	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	5587	26-Aug-87	P356900	26-Aug-87
Switzerland	FLOSWITCH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	7814	2-Nov-88	367662	12-Apr-89
Taiwan	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	7726051	7-Jun-88	424354	16-Dec-88
Thailand	INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	354810	18-May-88	Kor107670	11-Jan-89
Trinidad and Tobago	CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28686	2-Sep-98	28686	10-May-99
Trinidad and Tobago	CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28684	2-Sep-98	28684	27-Apr-99
Trinidad and Tobago	DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	25687	2-Sep-98	28687	16-May-00
Trinidad and Tobago	EXACTA	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28688	2-Sep-98	28688	23-Jun-05
Trinidad and Tobago	HYDROCATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28690	2-Sep-98	28690	10-May-99
Trinidad and Tobago	SECALON T	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	28691	2-Sep-98	28691	10-May-99

	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Application</u> Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1311111001		NHIIINEI	<u> Fau.</u>
FLOSWITCH		1366403	8-Dec-88	1366403	8-Dec-88
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	004.470		004.450	
INTRACATH		891473	3-Mar-66	891473	3-Mar-66
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
ARCON		73225640	1_Δμα_70	1147579	24-Feb-81
ARGON		73223040	1-Aug-19	1147379	24-170-61
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
CRITICATH		73335548	4-Nov-81	1232607	29-Mar-83
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
CRITIKIT		73559830	23-Sep-85	1427350	28-Jan-86
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
DTXPLUS		86194572	14-Feb-14	4556099	24-Jun-14
	A M-4:1D I				
	Argon Medical Devices, file.				
EASY VENT		74424570	16-Aug-93	2027373	31-Dec-96
	Argon Medical Devices Inc				
	Tagon Fredicta De Trees, Tae.				
EXACTA		74666170	24-Apr-95	2044712	11-Mar-97
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
EUDOT DIGG	ū	7.1/27/02	22 E 1 05	2004417	20 1 1 07
FIRST PICC		74037002	25-Feb-95	2084417	29-Jul-97
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
FLOSWITCH		73502070	2-Oct-84	1380253	28-Jan-86
Loswitch		73302070	2 300 51	1300233	20 3411 00
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
R.O.S.E.		73699042	4-Dec-87	1530718	21-Mar-89
	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.				
SAFEDRAW		78349783	9-Jan-04	2920800	25-Jan-05
INTDACATU	Argon Medical Devices Inc	320000	17 Jul 70	236658	23-May-91
INTRACATA	Algon Medical Devices, file.	329999	17-Jui-79	230038	23-May-91
CRITIFLO	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98013855	22-Jul-98	P212925	18-Jun-99
CRITICATH	Argon Medical Devices Inc	98013602	22-In1-98	P212808	18-Jun-99
CMITCAIN	ragon riceleal Devices, file.	70013072	22-Jui-70	1212090	10.3411-77
CRITIKIT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1385698	27-Jul-98		
DTX PLUS	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	98013860	27-Jul-98	P212929	18-Jun-99
INTRACATH	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	3677/96	19-Mar-96	P198958	6-Aug-97
US BIOPSY and	Argon Medical Devices Inc		5/30/2002	2754599	08/19/2003
Design	ragon medical Devices, file.		5/50/2002	2101000	00/17/2003
	INTRACATH  ARGON  CRITICATH  CRITIKIT  DTXPLUS  EASY VENT  EXACTA  FIRST PICC  FLOSWITCH  R.O.S.E.  SAFEDRAW  INTRACATH  CRITIFLO  CRITICATH  CRITIKIT  DTX PLUS  INTRACATH  US BIOPSY and	FLOSWITCH  INTRACATH  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  CRITICATH  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  CRITIKIT  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  DTXPLUS  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  EASY VENT  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  EXACTA  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  FIRST PICC  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  FLOSWITCH  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  FLOSWITCH  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  CRITICATH  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.  INTRACATH  Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	Table   Tabl	INTRACATH	INTRACATH

Jurisdiction	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
America						-
United States of America	US BIOPSY	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		09/04/2003	2903346	11/16/2004
United States of America	FLEXCORE	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		03/29/2004	2986513	08/16/2005
United States of America	TLAB	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		04/02/2004	3026875	12/13/2005
US	Cleaner 15	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		08/09/2012	4,530,304	05/13/2014
AU	Cleaner	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		08/10/2010	1,377,265	12/10/2010
EP	Cleaner	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	009305947	08/10/2010		01/24/2011
US	Option	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		11/17/2008	3,819,200	07/13/2010
AU	Option	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	1018446	09/01/2004		01/04/2005
CA	Option	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	868729	08/09/2010		01/10/2014
EP	Option	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	004006672	09/02/2004		10/15/2005
JA	Option	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		09/01/2004	4,844,094	03/04/2005
US	Ultrastream	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		03/04/2010	4,060,694	11/22/2011
AU	Ultrastream	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		10/29/2010	1,391,833	06/27/2010
CA	Ultrastream	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		10/28/2010	1,501,579	10/28/2010
EP	Ultrastream	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	009499617	11/05/2010		04/26/2011
JA	Ultrastream	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		11/01/2010	5,417,096	06/10/2011

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Application</u>	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
			Number		Number	<u>Date</u>
Canada	POWER OF THREE	Medical Device Technologies, Inc.	1375158	21-Nov- 2007		
US	Cleaner XT	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	86/127,774	11/24/2013		11/24/2013
US	ARGON & DESIGN	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	86119210	14-Nov-13		
US	FIRSTSTIC	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	86290870	23-May-14		
CA	Cleaner	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		08/09/2010	1,491,603	08/09/2010
CA	Ultrastream	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		10/28/2010	1,501,579	10/28/2010

## 3. IP LICENSES

**RECORDED: 02/16/2016** 

Agreement	Parties		n
License Agreement	BSC and Viggo-Spectramed,	6/25/1991	10/31/20
(Floswitch trademark)	AB		14